At page 27, line 11, please delete "Figure 2)" and replace therewith --Figures 2A,2B, 2C and 2D)--;

line 1/7, please delete "Figure 7A" and replace therewith --

Figures7A-1 and 7A-2--; and delete "In Figure" and replace therewith --In Figures--

line 18, please delete "7A," and replace therewith --7A-1 and 7A-2--; and delete "Figure 7A"; and after "legend" please insert –to Figures7A-1 and 7A-2--.

At page 28, line 10, please delete "Figure 7A" and replace therewith --Figures 7A-1 and 7A-2--;

line 25, please delete "Figures 8A and 8B" and replace therewith --Figures 8A, 8B and 8C--

line 26, please delete "Figure 8A" and replace therewith --Figures 8A and 8B--.

At page 29, line 5 please delete "Figure 8B" and replace therewith -- Figure 8C-

line 22, please delete "Figures 10A and 10B" and replace therewith --Figures 10A, 10B, 10C, 10D, 10E, 10F and 10G--;

-;

line 23, please delete "Figure 10A" and replace therewith --Figures 10A, 10B, 10C, 10D and 10E--

At page 30, line 2, please delete "Figure 10B" and replace therewith --Figures 10F and 10G--;

line 4, please delete "Figures 11A, 11B and 11C" and replace therewith --Figures 11A, 11B, 11C, 11D, 11E and 11F--;

line 11, please delete "Figure 11B" and replace therewith --Figures 11B and 11C--;

line 13, please delete "Figure 11C" and replace therewith --Figures 11D, 11E and 11F--.

At page 31, line 10, please delete "and 7A" and replace therewith --2C, 2D, 7A-1 and 7A-2--.

At page 5, line 14, please delete "Figure 7A" and replace therewith --Figures 7A-1 and 7A-2--:

PF343P3C5 2 09/589,288

line 1/1, please delete "Figure 7A" and replace therewith -- Figures

7A-1 and 7A-2--;

line 21, please delete "Figure 7A" and replace therewith -- Figures

7A-1 and 7A-2--;

line 24, please delete "Figure 7A" and replace therewith -- Figures

7A-1 and 7A-2--.

At page 52, line 3, please delete "Figure 7A" and replace therewith -- Figures 7A-1 and 7A-2--;

line 20, please delete "Figure 7A" and replace therewith -- Figures

7A-1 and 7A-2--;

line 26, please delete "Figure 7A" and replace therewith -- Figures

7A-1 and 7A-2--.

At page 53 line 6, please delete "Figure 7A" and replace therewith --Figures 7A-1 and 7A-2--.

At page 57 line 2, please delete "Figure 7A" and replace therewith -- Figures 7A-1 and 7A-2--.

At page 83, line 5, please delete "10,".

line 6, please delete "11, 12A, and 12B" and replace therewith –10A, 10B, 10C, 10D, 10E, 10F, 10G, 11A, 11B, and 11C--;

At page 109, line 5, please delete "Figure 7A" and replace therewith -- Figures 7A-1 and 7A-2--.

At page 215, line 11, please delete "Figures 2A-B" and replace therewith -- Figures 2A, 2B, 2C and 2D-/;

line 27, please delete "Figures 2A-B" and replace therewith --Figures 2A, 2B, 2C and 2D ---.

At page 412, line 1/6, please delete "Figure 7A" and replace therewith --Figures 7A-1 and 7A-2--.

line 25, please delete "Figure 7A" and replace therewith --Figures 7A-1 and 7A-2--.

At page 413, line 9, please delete "Figure 8)." and replace therewith –Figures 8A, 8B, and 8C).--

lines 19/20, please delete "(Figure 8A)." and replace therewith --(8A and 8B),--;
line 21, please delete "(Figure 8B)." and replace therewith --(Figure 8C). --.

At page 414, line 18, please delete "Figure 10A)." and replace therewith -- Figures 10A, 10B, 10C, 10D, and 10E).--;

line 23, please delete "Figure 10B." and replace therewith --Figures 10F and 10G.--.

At page 416, line 20, please delete "(Figure 11B)." and replace therewith -- (Figures 11B and 11C).

At page 417, line 12, please delete "(Figure 11C)." and replace therewith -- (Figures 11D, 11E and 11F).--.

In the Drawings:

Please replace the originally filed Figures 1A-B, 2A-B, 3, 4A-C, 5A-B, 6, 7a-b, 8a-b, 9a-b, 10a-b and 11a-c with the Formal Drawings of Figures 1A-B, 2A-D, 3, 4A-C, 5A-B, 7A-1-A-2 and 7B, 8A-C, 9A-B, 10A-G and 11A-F submitted herewith.

REMARKS

Amendments to the Specification

The majority of the amendments being made in the specification merely correct the references to the Figures such that they conform with the figure labels of the Formal Drawings. All amendments that do more than correct reference to Figures are discussed in more detail below.

Grammatical errors have been corrected by the amendment of the word "shows" on pages 24 and 26, lines 19 and 20 respectively, to "show".

We have removed reference to Figures 12A and 12B on page 83, line 6 because no Figure 12A or Figure 12B was submitted with the application.

No new matter is introduced by these amendments.

